Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached (documents or the new address(es) below.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,835,034
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
OGILVY RENAULT LLP 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3 Tel.: (514) 847-4321 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address: ghoule@ogilvyrenault.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Agent Docket No.: 4889-25us GH/ik	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 19-5113 Authorized User Name Ogilvy Renault
9. Signature: Signature Signature Guy J. Houle, Reg. No. 24,971 Name of Person Signing	January 31 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION <u>UNIVERSAL</u>

WHEREAS, We, HOLDEN AMERICA INC., whose full post office address is 6700 Cote de Liesse, Suite 404, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1E3, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other value consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign 4294661 CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 6700 Cote de Liesse, Suite 404, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1E3, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), all our right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent application:

ISSUED PATENT:

U.S.A. - Patent No.6,835,034, issued December 28, 2004 1.

PENDING APPLICATIONS:

- U.S.A. Application Ser. No. 10/842,531, filed May 11, 2004 2.
- PCT International Publication WO 2004/060715, published July 22, 2004 3.

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents are granted, and for which any Letters Patents issuing on the said Applications in the respective countries are granted, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon said inventions in any country, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by US if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, this 1st day of April, 2005.

HOLDEN AMERICA INC.

Witness

hea heterte

Title: CANIDMAN & CEO

Sent by Facsimile - Fax No. (571) 273-0140

No. of Pages: 5

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

ROBERT WINSOR

Atty. Docket No.

4889-25us GH/ik

Patent No.

6,835,034

Issued:

December 28, 2004

For:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RESTRAINING ROAD VEHICLE ON A TRANSPORT VEHICLE

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, U.S.A.

Sir:

Enclosed herewith for recordation is an Assignment from HOLDEN AMERICA INC. to 4294661 CANADA INC.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordation fee and any additional fees or to credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 19-5113.

Applicant looks forward to receiving the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 31 2006

Guy J. Houle, Reg. No. 24,971 OGILVY RENAULT LLP

1981 McCill College Avenue #1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3

Tel.: (514) 847-4321

Encl. - Assignment with cover sheet in duplicate

- 2 -

Commissioner for Patents

Patent No. 6,835,034

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

<u>GUY J. HOULE, Reg. No. 24,971</u> Namé of person signing certification

<u>Janeury 31, 2006</u> Date

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: 4294661 CANADA INC. Holden America Inc. Internal Address: __ Street Address: 6700 Cote de Liesse Execution Date(s): April 1, 2005 Suite #404 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No <u>Montreal</u> City: _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Quebec **A**ssignment State: __ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ___ Zip: <u>H4T 1E3 _</u> <u>Çanad</u>a Country: _____ ☐ Government Interest Assignment Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B, Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,835,034 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: **OGILVY RENAULT LLP** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00 1981 McGill College Avenue, Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3 Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed Tel.: (514) 847-4321 Fax: (514) 288-8389 □ None required (government interest not affecting title) Email Address: ghoule@ogilvyrenault.com 8. Payment Information Agent Docket No.: 4889-25us GH/ik a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: ___19-5113 Authorized User Name Ogilvy Renault <u>January 31 2006</u> Signature; Total number of pages including cover Guy J. Houle, Re sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450